

2020 CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK AND PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT - EAST J STREET & EAST H STREET
BID RECAP - Apparent Low Bidder - Sierra Nevada Construction

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs		Apparent Low Bidder		Spanish Springs Construction		Q&D Construction		West Coast Paving		MKD Construction		Asphalt Protectors		Granite Construction Company			
				Unit Price	Amount	Sierra Nevada Construction	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Roadbed Modification, complete and in place.	45,209	SF	\$2.00	\$90,418.00	\$1.60	\$72,334.40	\$2.00	\$90,418.00	\$1.80	\$81,376.20	\$2.00	\$90,418.00	\$2.75	\$124,324.75	\$2.20	\$99,459.80	\$2.50	\$113,022.50		
2	Install 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement, complete and in place.	45,209	SF	\$3.25	\$146,929.25	\$2.65	\$119,803.85	\$2.60	\$117,543.40	\$2.90	\$131,106.10	\$3.00	\$135,627.00	\$3.50	\$158,231.50	\$3.95	\$178,575.55	\$3.65	\$165,012.85		
3	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Type 1 Curb and Gutter, complete and in place.	3,036	LF	\$38.00	\$115,368.00	\$41.25	\$125,235.00	\$36.00	\$109,296.00	\$37.00	\$112,332.00	\$30.00	\$91,080.00	\$35.00	\$106,260.00	\$26.50	\$80,454.00	\$47.00	\$142,692.00		
4	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in place	8,515	SF	\$10.25	\$87,278.75	\$9.40	\$80,041.00	\$11.00	\$93,665.00	\$10.00	\$85,150.00	\$12.00	\$102,180.00	\$8.00	\$68,120.00	\$12.00	\$102,180.00	\$14.00	\$119,210.00		
5	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Residential Driveway Approach, complete and in place	3,297	SF	\$13.00	\$42,861.00	\$11.40	\$37,585.80	\$14.00	\$46,158.00	\$12.00	\$39,564.00	\$14.00	\$46,158.00	\$10.00	\$32,970.00	\$13.75	\$45,333.75	\$19.00	\$62,643.00		
6	Remove Existing and Construct PCC ADA Accessible Ramps, complete and in place	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,940.00	\$11,760.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00		
7	Remove Existing and Install New Type 4R Catch Basin, including 12-inch SDR-35 Storm Drain Pipe, complete and in place	3	EA	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$7,550.00	\$22,650.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,940.00	\$14,820.00	\$14,300.00	\$42,900.00		
8	Protect and Adjust Utility Valve to Finish Grade, Complete and in place	8	EA	\$825.00	\$6,600.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$780.00	\$6,240.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00		
	Protect and Adjust Manhole to Finish Grade, Including New Frame and Cover, Complete and in place	1	EA	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
	Protect and Adjust Water Meter Box to Finish Grade, complete and in place	40	EA	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$81.00	\$3,240.00	\$215.00	\$8,600.00	\$625.00	\$25,000.00		
10	Install 4-inch Solid White Stripe, complete and in place	625	LF	\$3.00	\$1,875.00	\$1.50	\$937.50	\$1.50	\$937.50	\$0.50	\$312.50	\$1.20	\$750.00	\$1.10	\$687.50	\$0.40	\$250.00	\$1.50	\$937.50		
11	Install 4-inch Solid Double Yellow Stripe, complete and in place	200	LF	\$2.75	\$550.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.20	\$240.00	\$1.20	\$240.00	\$0.78	\$156.00	\$3.00	\$600.00		
12	Install 24-inch Stop Bar, complete and in place	60	LF	\$16.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$19.00	\$1,140.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$16.50	\$990.00	\$46.00	\$2,760.00	\$15.00	\$900.00		
13	Install 8-foot Stop Legend, complete and in place	4	EA	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$345.00	\$1,380.00	\$265.00	\$1,060.00	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00		
14	Paint Curb, complete and in place	125	EA	\$2.50	\$312.50	\$2.50	\$312.50	\$2.50	\$312.50	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$1,375.00	\$1.20	\$150.00	\$2.50	\$312.50		
15	Provide Traffic Control, complete	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,346.95	\$27,346.95	\$17,413.60	\$17,413.60	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$21,987.00	\$21,987.00	\$17,561.25	\$17,561.25	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$34,921.65	\$34,921.65		
16	Force Account	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		
				\$583,702.50		\$529,007.00		\$542,444.00		\$547,005.80		\$551,000.00		\$567,000.00		\$585,999.10		\$752,752.00			